



JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Solina, Srinagar – 190009

Subject: Conducting of Screening Tests for the posts of Assistant Engineer (Electrical) & Assistant Engineer (Mechanical) in Power Development Department and Public Works Department (R&B) respectively.

NOTICE DATED: 12.07.2017

It is for information of all the concerned candidates that the screening tests for the posts of Assistant Engineer (Electrical) in Power Development Department notified vide Notification No.15-PSC (DR-P) of 2013 dated 12.08.2013 & Assistant Engineer (Mechanical) in Public Works Department (R&B) notified vide Notification No.19-PSC (DR-P) of 2013 dated 15.10.2013 shall be held tentatively on **19.08.2017** (Saturday).

Sd/-(Dr. Kavita Pandoh) KAS Under Secretary & ACOE, J&K Public Service Commission.

No: PSC/DR/AE/Elect/Mech/2016

Dated: 12.07.2017

Copy to the: -

- 1. Director, Information Department, J&K Government, Srinagar for favour of getting the notice published in atleast two local leading English dailies Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. P.S. to Hon'ble Chairman, J&K PSC for information of Hon'ble Chairman.
- 3. P.A to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 4. I/C Website for uploading the notice on website.
- 5. I/C Camp Office, Jammu for pasting the notice on the Notice Board.
- 6. Main file/Programme file.